## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina

## Municipality of Mina

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## **RESOLUTION No. 2017 - 161**

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DR. FORTUNATO A. GOMEZ, JR., FOR THE RENEWAL OF CONTRACT OF SERVICES AS RADIOLOGIST OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

**WHEREAS,** the Municipality of Mina, through the Municipal Health Center renders x-ray service consistent with its mandate to provide quality health services to its populace;

**WHEREAS,** x-ray results could neither be interpreted nor be read without the radiologist who is capable of doing so;

**WHEREAS,** a Radiologist in the person of Dr. Fortunato A. Gomez, Jr., is willing to render service in this municipality with certain terms and conditions provided in the agreement;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal mayor from this Sanggunian is mandated pursuant to Section 444 (b)(i)(vi)

## NOW, THEREFORE:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DR. FORTUNATO A. GOMEZ, JR., FOR THE RENEWAL OF CONTRACT OF SERVICES AS RADIOLOGIST OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

**ADOPTED** this **4**<sup>th</sup> **day of December 2017**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.,** duly seconded by **Hon. Germaine D. Dableo**.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	regoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

**(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO** Municipal Mayor